Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY M1221/259009A	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(les)</li></ol>
Vulcan International, Inc.	Name: Vulcan International (Delaware), Inc.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No	(formerly known as Canada Acquisition Corp.)
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8503 Hilltop Drive
🗆 Assignment 🛛 Merger	
Security Agreement Security Agreement	City: Ooltewah State: TN Zip: 37363
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗂 Yes 🖂 No
Execution Date: <u>September 3, 1996</u>	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	B. Patent No.(s) 4,968,052
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be faxed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name <u>: Angela M. Rossi</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number.
Street Address: <u>1100 Peachtree Street</u>	11-0855
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Fax Number: 404.541.3375 Direct Telephone Number: 404.815.6446	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
To the best of my knowledge and beller, the foregoing mormation is the and connect and any attached copy         is a true copy of the original document.         Angela M. Rossi         Name of Person Signing         Signature         Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 04	

1442388

700020755

# PATENT REEL: 13258 FRAME: 0816

PAGE

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VULCAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A MISSISSIPPI CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CANADA ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "VULCAN INTERNATIONAL (DELAWARE), INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

6, dwr. J

Edward J. Freel. Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

3989381

960254779

81001

2653409

09-03-96 DATE: PATENT REEL: 13258 FRAME: 0817

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### OF

# VULCAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

# WITH AND INTO

### CANADA ACQUISITION CORP.

Canada Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), the surviving corporation in the merger of Vulcan International, Inc., a Mississippi corporation ("Vulcan"), with and into the Company, hereby certifies that:

1.

The names and jurisdictions of the constituent corporations participating in the merger certified herein are (a) Vulcan International, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Mississippi, and (b) Canada Acquisition Corp., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

2.

The surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Canada Acquisition Corp., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation and change its name to Vulcan International, Inc. pursuant to Article 4 hereof upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

3.

The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of September 2, 1996 (the "Plan") among Miller Industries, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, the Company and Vulcan has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by Vulcan in accordance with the laws of the State of Mississippi and by the Company in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

262399*.*A

PATENT REEL: 13258 FRAME: 0818 /02 16:23 FAX 4048156555

1

4.

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out the First Article thereof, relating to the name of said surviving corporation, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following article:

"The name of the Corporation is: "Vulcan International (Delaware), Inc."

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

5.

The full text of the Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is 18503 Hilltop Drive, Ooltewah, Tennessee 37363. The surviving corporation shall furnish a copy of the Plan to any shareholder of any of the constituent corporations to the merger upon written request and without charge.

6.

The effective date of the merger shall be September 3, 1996.

7.

The authorized capital stock of Vulcan consists of 5,000 shares of no par value.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has directed that this Certificate be executed under seal on its behalf by its duly authorized officers as of this 3rd day of September, 1996.

CANADA ACQUISITION CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

Name: Title:

767359.4

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 13258 FRAME: 0819

**RECORDED: 11/26/2002**